PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lehmann Holdings, Inc.	11/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontier Refrigeration and Mechanical Services Ltd.	
Street Address:	41 St. Paul Blvd	
City:	West St. Paul, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2P 2W5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6170278	
Patent Number:	5839295	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201 Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: howardk@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10215.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie K. Wade

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0140

OF \$80.00 61/02/8

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Lehmann Holdings Inc., whose full post office address is 41 St. Paul Blvd., West St. Paul, Manitoba, Canada R2P 2W5 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Frontier Refrigeration and Mechanical Services Ltd., whose full post office address is 41 St. Paul Blvd., West St. Paul, Manitoba, Canada R2P 2W5 (the "Assignee"), all our interest in the Canada and the United States in and to the Letters Patent described in Schedule "A" hereto and the inventions claimed thereintogether with the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba as of November 10, 2011

ı	ahmann	Holdings Inc	
1	enmann	HOLDINGS INC	•

Frontier Refrigeration and Mechanical Services Ltd.

PATENT

REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0141

Schedule "A"

Patent	Issue Date	Title
Canadian Patent CA2273760	March 18, 2003	Thermal Storage Reservoir for
		Ice Rink
Canadian Patent CA2197541	October 10, 2000	Refrigeration/Heat Pump Module
United States Patent 6170278	January 9, 2001	Thermal Storage Reservoir for Ice Rink
United States Patent 5839295	November 24, 1998	Refrigeration/Heat Pump Module

PATENT REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 11/18/2011